
 
  
  
  

Black Lake Special District  

 
120 State avenue ne, #303 • Olympia, WA 98501 • 360-867-8814 • 

info@blacklakespecialdistrict.org 
 

Black Lake Special District Regular Meeting 
Monday, January 7 • 6:15 pm • 2102 Carriage Drive Bldg E• Olympia 

 
 

1. Call to Order  
 

2. Roll Call 
 

3. Approval of Agenda 
 

4. Public Communication  
(Estimated Time: 0-30 Minutes, Sign-up Sheets are provided) 
During this portion of the meeting, citizens may address the Board for up to 3 minutes regarding items related to Special District business.  In the event 
testimony exceeds 30 minutes, the Commission will allow for additional testimony to be taken at the end of the meeting for those who signed up at the 
beginning of the meeting and did not get an opportunity to speak during the allotted 30-minutes. 

 
5. Approval of Consent Agenda 

 
Attachments:   December Work Session Minutes 
    December Financials 

    Warrant Requests  
    OrgSupport Invoice 3091 

Commissioner Q4 Bonfield Reimbursement 
    Commissioner Q4 Stintzi Reimbursement 
    Commissioner Q4 Wilmovsky Reimbursement 

 
 
 

6. Old Business 
a. March Alum Treatment  

i. Acceptance of Treatment and Loan Funding  
 

7. Items from the Floor 
 

8. Continued Public Communication 
(If needed for those who signed up earlier and did not get an opportunity to speak during the allotted 30 minutes.) 
 

9. Adjournment of Public Meeting 
 
 
 

 
Next Meetings: 

Regular Session Meeting, January 21, 2019 
Work Session Meeting, February 4, 2019 

 





 
  
  
  

Black Lake Special District  

 
120 State avenue ne, #303 • Olympia, WA 98501 • 360-867-8814 • 

info@blacklakespecialdistrict.org 
 

Black Lake Special District Work Session 
Monday, December 3 • 6:15 pm • 2102 Carriage Drive Bldg E• Olympia 

 
 

1. Call to Order – The meeting was called to order by Chair Stintzi at 6:20 pm. 
 

2. Roll Call – Roll was called and a quorum established by Chari Stintzi. 
a. Brian Wilmovsky 
b. Vernon Bonfield 
c. Lake Stintzi 

 
3. Approval of Agenda – It was moved, second, passed unanimously to approve the agenda as 

presented. 
 

4. Public Communication – None.   
 

5. Informational Materials – It was moved, second, passed unanimously to approve the Informational Materials 
as presented.   

Attachments:   November 19 Regular Meeting Minutes 
    November Financials 

    
6. Warrant Requests and Communications – It was moved, second, passed unanimously to approve the Warrant 

Requests and Communications as presented.   
Attachments:    
    OrgSupport Invoice # 3033 

Columbus Park Transmittal Letter 
Salmon Shores Letter 

7. Old Business 
a. HAB Report Review – Commissioners reviewed the analysis presented by Harry Gibbons.   
b. Future Alum Treatment Finance Committee and Treatment Timeline – Overall cost is approximately 

$900k with approximately a $60k debt load under the current lending framework.  Early spring is likely 
the ideal time for application.   

 
8. Items from the Floor 

a. Salmon Shores has not provided 2018 numbers, so Chair Stintzi will send a letter informing them the 
District will use the numbers submitted for 2017.  Consensus of Commissioners is OrgSupport will work 
with Chair Stintzi to prepare and disseminate a transmittal letter for Salmon Shores under Chair Stintzi’s 
signature.   

b. Commissioners considered the cost benefit relationship of SolarBee installations only on the North and 
South ends of the lake.   

 
9. Continued Public Communication – None.   

 
10. Adjournment of Public Meeting – With no further business, Chair Stintzi adjourned the meeting at 6:55.   

 
Next Meetings: 

Work Session Meeting, January 7, 2019 
Regular Session Meeting, January 21, 2019 













Dec 31, 18

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Thurston County Treasurer 246,243.44

Total Checking/Savings 246,243.44

Total Current Assets 246,243.44

TOTAL ASSETS 246,243.44

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable 128,190.65

Total Accounts Payable 128,190.65

Total Current Liabilities 128,190.65

Total Liabilities 128,190.65

Equity
Unrestricted Net Assets 34,268.85
Net Income 83,783.94

Total Equity 118,052.79

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 246,243.44

2:35 PM Black Lake Special District

01/04/19 Statement of Financial Position
Cash Basis As of December 31, 2018
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Dec 18

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Rates & Charges 258.45

Total Income 258.45

Expense
Contract Services

Recurring Contract Services 2,500.00

Total Contract Services 2,500.00

Operations
Postage, Mailing Service 2.50
Printing and Copying 20.85
Supplies 0.15

Total Operations 23.50

Total Expense 2,523.50

Net Ordinary Income -2,265.05

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Interest Income 264.66

Total Other Income 264.66

Net Other Income 264.66

Net Income -2,000.39

2:36 PM Black Lake Special District

01/04/19 Statement of Income and Expense
Cash Basis December 2018
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Jan - Dec 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Rates & Charges 158,994.73 153,000.00 5,994.73 103.9%

Total Income 158,994.73 153,000.00 5,994.73 103.9%

Expense
Business Expenses

Treasurer Fees 1,562.67 1,530.00 32.67 102.1%

Total Business Expenses 1,562.67 1,530.00 32.67 102.1%

Contract Services
Attorney Fees & Charges 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
Non-recurring Contract Services 30,957.82
Recurring Contract Services 30,000.00 30,700.00 -700.00 97.7%

Total Contract Services 60,957.82 32,700.00 28,257.82 186.4%

Election Expenses 0.00 3,150.00 -3,150.00 0.0%
Governing Expenses

Per Diem 4,635.00 4,320.00 315.00 107.3%

Total Governing Expenses 4,635.00 4,320.00 315.00 107.3%

Lake Management
Control 6,470.81 50,000.00 -43,529.19 12.9%
Permitting Fees 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Testing and Monitoring 2,885.85

Total Lake Management 9,356.66 50,500.00 -41,143.34 18.5%

Operations
Postage, Mailing Service 558.83
Printing and Copying 797.10
Supplies 56.54

Total Operations 1,412.47

Other Types of Expenses
Insurance 175.00 2,754.00 -2,579.00 6.4%
Other Expenses 53.76 64,640.00 -64,586.24 0.1%

Total Other Types of Expenses 228.76 67,394.00 -67,165.24 0.3%

Total Expense 78,153.38 159,594.00 -81,440.62 49.0%

Net Ordinary Income 80,841.35 -6,594.00 87,435.35 -1,226.0%

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Interest Income 2,942.59

Total Other Income 2,942.59

Net Other Income 2,942.59 0.00 2,942.59 100.0%

Net Income 83,783.94 -6,594.00 90,377.94 -1,270.6%

Black Lake Special District
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Cash Basis January through December 2018

Page 1



Page 1 of 1
Thurston County Treasurer
December 2018 Statement
Black Lake DD #12
Fund 6354 - DD #12 BLACK LAKE

Cash Activity
Date Description Amount Notes
12/01/2018 Beginning Cash Balance $248,247.88

Receipts/Deposits/Refunds:
12/31/2018 Tax & Assessment Receipts 258.45                    
12/31/2018 Interest Paid 264.66                    

Total Deposits $523.11

Warrant Issues & Voids/Fees/ACH/Wires:
12/05/2018 Issued Warrants (2,527.55)                

Total Warrants and Electronic Disbursements ($2,527.55)

12/31/2018 Ending Cash Balance $246,243.44

Warrant Activity
12/01/2018 Beginning Warrants Outstanding $3,562.57

Total Warrants Issued 2,527.55                 
Total Warrants Redeemed (3,220.57)                
Total Warrants Voided -                          

12/31/2018 Ending Warrants Outstanding $2,869.55

Investment Activity
12/01/2018 Beginning Interest Receivable $746.59

Interest Earned 408.40                    
Cash Paid (264.66)                   

12/31/2018 Ending Interest Receivable $890.33

TCIP Yield (used to calculate interest earnings) 1.95%
LGIP Yield (budget benchmark) 2.24%
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